THS Athletics Awards

William Brady Football Backfield Award

1954-55

1955-56

1956-57

1957-58

1958-59

1959-60

1960-61

1961-62

1962-63

1963-64

1964-65

1965-66

1966-67

1967-68

1968-69

1969-70

1970-71

1971-72

1972 -73

1973-74

1974-75

1975-76

1976-77

1977-78

1978-79

1979-80

Jim Cole

Keith Warner

Bill Crissman

Stu Morris

Dick Platt

John Endres

Rick Hipwell
Bruce Staskiewicz (deceased)
William & Walt Mulchin
Dick Stewart

Jim Van Horn
John & Jim Kocan
Dennis Pattison
Doug Clark

Gene McNamara
Gary Clark

John Clark

Joe Wagner

Jack Connell
Dave Steward
Dennis Stewart
Phil Jones
Edward Foley
Bob Wind

Jay Corklin

Charles Vroman



1980-81  Jeff Corklin
1981-82 Kevin Ray
1982-83  Bradley Smith
1983-84  Jonas Chappel
1984-85  Todd Garrett
1985-86  Douglas Carr
1986-87  Joseph Elan
1987-88  Alan Joyce
1988-89  lan Mclintosh
1989-90 Kurt Spence
1990-91  Brian Dloniak
1991-92  Paul Eldred
1992-93  Nathaniel McIntosh
1993-94  Aaron Beach
1994-95  Chad Covell
1995-96  Jeremy Snyder
1996-97  Jeremy Snyder
1997-98  T.J. Wiley
1998-99  Rusty Atkins (deceased)
1999-00 Sam Mowrey
2000-01  Jamie Sye
2001-02 Kyle Minium
2002-03  Jason Johnson
2003-04  Thomas Smith
2004-05 Dustin Kerr
2005-06  Joseph Snyder
2006-07  Marcus Bodamer
2007-08  Derek Carr

2008-09 John Proano



2009-10  Jim Pattison
2010-11 Drew Sneeringer
2011-12 Drew Sneeringer
2012-13  Jayce Corklin
2013-14 Easton Hogue
2014-15 Todd Brown
2015-16  Brady Corklin
2016-17  Brady Corklin
2017-18  Jack Garrett
2018-19  Parker Harvey
2019-20  Charles Nicholson
2020-21  Seth Brooks
2021-22  Brock Covell

2022-23 Jaxon Covell

Lee Coates Football Lineman Award
1953-54 Bob Purucker

1954-55  Jim Bedford
1955-56 Evan Hummer
1956-57  Phil Myer
1957-58  Vern Knapp
1958-59  Joel Beason
1959-60  Jack Fisher
1960-61  Dick Crisman
1961-62  Gilbert Gray
1962-63 George Manross
1963-64  Dave Fitch
1964-65  Robert Wolfe
1965-66 Graig McNamara
1966-67  Jack Cook

1967-68 Dan Kalkbrenner



1968-69 Steve Bangs
1969-70  Lynn Bradley
1970-71  Jim Love

1971-72  Karl Womer
1972-73  Doug LaBolle
1973-74  Jerry Kalkbrenner
1974-75 Randy Burrows
1975-76  Joe Arnold
1976-77  Andrew Bickel
1977-78  Phil Nosko
1978-79  Ralph Kerr
1979-80  Dean Coyle
1980-81  Charles Carlson
1981-82  Stephen Hummer
1982-83  Richard Carlin
1983-84 Phillip Smrekar
1984-85  Todd Bromley
1985-86  Robert Joyce
1986-87  Christopher Clark
1987-88  leffrey Pearson
1988-89  Roy Schweitzer
1989-90  Clifford Armstrong, Jr.
1990-91  Merle Hicks
1991-92  Michael Burns
1992-93 Bradley Arnink
1993-94  Ryan Wolfkiel
1994-95  Joseph Nichols
1995-96  Steve Wolfkiel

1996-97 Chad Brown



1997-98

1998-99

1999-00

2000-01

2001-02

2002-03

2003-04

2004-05

2005-06

2006-07

2007-08

2008-09

2009-10

2010-11

2011-12

2012-13

2013-14

2014-15

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23

Adam Clark
Damon Huston
Luke Alex

Luke Alex

Tony Montini &

Kyle Minium

Joel Alex

David Diem
John Urey

Jesse Pattison
Sean Wright & Joe Anderson
Andrew Repasky
Adam Bodamer
Kyle O’Neill
Cody Rodgers
Austin Christy
Sam Bodamer
Jason Oakes
Jason Oakes
Logan Nosko
Logan Nosko
Kaleb Dunlap
Joseph Jacobson
Joseph Jacobson
Joseph Jacobson
Lodge Nosko

Alex Latta

Dale Marley Cross Country Award

1965-66

1966-67

Herb Jordan

Richard Hasbrouck



1967-68 Harry Hasbrouck



1968-69

1969-70

1970-71

1971-72

1972-73

1973-74

1974-75

1975-76

1976-77

1977-78

1978-79

1979-80

1980-81

1981-82

1982-83

1983-84

1984-85

1985-86

1986-87

1987-88

1988-89

1989-90

1990-91

1991-92

1992-93

1993-94

1994-95

1995-96

1996-97

Tony Barker
Tony Barker
Dave Romaniszyn
Ron Zahner
Denny Billig
Doug Howe

Mike Kerr

Tim Conway

Roger Nelson
Roger Nelson
John Nelson
Richard Dowling
Robert Rhoades
Douglas Nelson
William Brown
William Brown
Scott Bowes

Scott Bowes

Scott Bowes

Keith Wygant
Michael Brown
Michael Brown
MacDonald Knapp
MacDonald Knapp
MacDonald Knapp
Trevis Reese
Joshua Carlson

Joshua Carlson



1997-98

1998-99

1999-00

2000-01

2001-02

2002-03

2003-04

2004-05

2005-06

2006-07

2007-08

2008-09

2009-10

2010-11

2011-12

2012-13

2013-14

2014-15

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23

Josh Burrows
Levi Logan

Joe Covell

Joe Covell

Mike Shaffer
Steve Obert
Edward Rectenwald
Jeffrey Wright
Benjamin Vroman
lan McCray

No team
Brandon Bortzer
Brandon Bortzer
Brandon Bortzer
Quentin Brunst
Jared Hazen
Ben Roberts
Noah Vroman
Noah Vroman
Shane Steffy
Zachary Titus
Aric Burleigh
Aric Burleigh
Ezekiel White
Isaiah Yoder

Cole Enright

Girls Cross Country Award

1978-79

1979-80

1980-81

Patricia Strawbridge
Fay Rectenwald

Sandy Nelson



1981-82  Dorothy Strawbridge
1982-83  Robin Rhoades
1983-84  Tambra Warner
1984-85  Beth Hummer
1985-86  Rhonda Urey
1986-87  Rhonda Urey
1987-88 Mary Fyock
1988-89  Amy Mott
1989-90  Crystal Johnson
1990-91  Jessica Carpenter
1991-92  Jessica Mowrey
1992-93 Nancy Knapp
1993-94 Nancy Knapp
1994-95 Nancy Knapp
1995-96  Lisa Fanelli
1996-97  Renee Anderson
1997-98  Erika Weber
1998-99  Signe Steinbuhler
1999-00  Laura Clark
2000-01  Jennifer Pondel
2001-02  Jennifer Pondel
2002-03  Jennifer Pondel
2003-04  Courtney Rankin
2004-05  Courtney Rankin
2005-06  Jesi Logan
2006-07  Stacie Stevenson
2007-08  DeAnn Pertz
2008-09 Spencer Mcintyre

2009-10 Laura Lee



2010-11  Leah Henderson
2011-12  Leah Henderson
2012-13  Leah Henderson
2013-14  Taylor Walters
2014-15  Rachel Fry
2015-16  Rachel Fry
2016-17  Rachel Fry
2017-18  Shealynn Titus
2018-19  Shealynn Titus
2019-20  Julia Johnson
2020-21  Mackenzie Covell
2021-22  Julia Johnson

2022-23  Isabella Ongley

Ray McNierney Golf Award
1965-66  Jerry Mack

1966-67  Mike Giffen
1967-68  Mike Brady
1968-69  Terry Allen
1969-70  Scott Wagner
1970-71  John Markley
1971-72  Terry Rochford
1972-73  Wade Reynolds
1973-74  Wade Reynolds
1974-75  Dick Von Tacky
1975-76  Alan Kimebaugh
1976-77  Donald Shupe
1977-78  Greg Altman
1978-79  Tim Ashley
1979-80  Peter Ashley

1980-81 Charles Prenatt, Jr.



1981-82

1982-83

1983-84

1984-85

1985-86

1986-87

1987-88

1988-89

1989-90

1990-91

1991-92

1992-93

1993-94

1994-95

1995-96

1996-97

1997-98

1998-99

1999-00

2000-01

2001-02

2002-03

2003-04

2004-05

2005-06

2006-07

2007-08

2008-09

2009-10

Nina Serrins

Alan Harper
Steven English
Kenny Neely
David Dowling
Kenneth Weaver
Robert Pilewski
R. Jason Averill
R. Jason Averill
Jeffrey Thomas
Matt Ebert
Matthew Heighes
Matthew Heighes
Matthew Heighes
Jason Witosky
Jason Witosky
Curtis Von Tacky
Joel Carlson
Curtis Von Tacky
Joel Carlson
David Leach
Douglas Atteberry
Douglas Atteberry
Benjamin Deets
Ross Pringle

Ross Pringle

Ross Pringle
Kennedy Neely

Kennedy Neely



2010-11  Kennedy Neely
2011-12  Kennedy Neely
2012-13  Matthew McCord
2013-14  Matthew McCord
2014-15 Eric Maginnis
2015-16 Eric Maginnis
2016-17 Erik Hipple
2017-18  Braden Roberts
2018-19  Braden Roberts
2019-20  Braden Roberts
2020-21  Derek Beach
2021-22  Kasen Neely

2022-23  Kasen Neely

Girls Volleyball Award
1973-74 Debra Bonnett

1974-75 Jane McNamara
1975-76  Vicky Lane
1976-77  Patti Orr

1977-78 Kim Stover
1978-79 Kenda Schneider
1979-80 Terri Whitman
1980-81 Jamie Brown
1981-82 Carrie McCandrew
1982-83 Kristen Smith
1983-84 Angel Alexander
1984-85 Lora Wright
1985-86 Jody Orr

1986-87 Madeline Spangler
1987-88 Evelyn Jackson

1988-89 Lauri Evans



1989-90

1990-91

1991-92

1992-93

1993-94

1994-95

1995-96

1996-97

1997-98

1998-99

1999-00

2000-01

2001-02

2002-03

2003-04

2004-05

2005-06

2006-07

2007-08

2008-09

2009-10

2010-11

2011-12

2012-13

2013-14

2014-15

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

Angela Stoke
Tracey Dymond
Heather Lemley
Heather Lemley
Bethany Bradley
Alice Fan

Amber Zaritski
Elizabeth Spence
Elizabeth Spence
Elizabeth Spence
Jennifer Stewart
Eliza Watson
Lacy Milliron
Holly Corey
Brittany Carr
Brittany Carr
Melissa Bromley
Alexi Ebert

Drew Barnhart
Alyssa Lesko
Ashley Lorey
Darin Barnhart

Lindsay Fink

Megan Bowser

Abigale Matteson

Karlee Szympruch

Amber Scott



2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23

Braelyn Eldred
Sydney Straub
MacKenna Marvin
Sarah Cole

Ava Hartshorne

Boys Soccer Award

1991-92

1992-93

1993-94

1994-95

1995-96

1996-97

1997-98

1998-99

1999-00

2000-01

2001-02

2002-03

2003-04

2004-05

2005-06

2006-07

2007-08

2008-09

2009-10

2010-11

2011-12

2012-13

2013-14

2014-15

Adam Mirarchi
Steven Marin
Jonathan Morrison
Damon Altomare
Kevin Rowes
Andrew Stumpf
Kevin Hasbrouck
Eric Zahner

Chris Leisher
Adam Diem

David Saintz

Paul Panty

Toby Cressman
Benjamin Kristobak

Joshua Lammers

David Parres

Sam Saintz

Ryan Marsh
Matthew Southwick
Alex Kennedy

Aaron Marsh

Matthew Rust



2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23

David Finley
Matthew Leach
Jacob Southwick
Braden Sprong
Nicholas Wright
Joseph Banner
Chandler Last

Lance Enright

Girls Soccer Award

2007-08

2008-09

2009-10

2010-11

2011-12

2012-13

2013-14

2014-15

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23

Alicia Hetrick

Erika Shrout

Nicole Zdarko

Alecia Weldon

Faith Champion

Jael Funte

Gage Holmes

Bridget Ditty

Bridget Ditty

Kayli Kowalczyk

Emma Cartney

Lindsey Kemp

Emma Cartney and Julia Enright
Adeline Hartshorne

Anna Shellgren/Lily Southwick

Paisley Crawford

Walter Thompson Boys Basketball Award

1946-47

1947-48

1948-49

1949-50

Walter Panas

Arthur Lowrie

James Linnon

Merle Dibble



1950-51

1951-52

1952-53

1953-54

1954-55

1955-56

1956-57

1957-58

1958-59

1959-60

1960-61

1961-62

1962-63

1963-64

1964-65

1965-66

1966-67

1967-68

1968-69

1969-70

1970-71

1971-72

1972-73

1973-74

1974-75

1975-76

1976-77

1977-78

1978-79

John Buser
Thomas Rowe
Richard McCoy
Wayne Morris
George Johnson
Paul Voisin
Philip Cox

Tom Allen
George Dewey
Fred Bloom

Jim Broadhurst
John Bengston
Rick Van Horn
Sam Lytle

Dave Lundgren
Rick Bush
Randy Newson
Steve Hampton
Jim Romaniszyn
Gary Barker
John Clark

Bret Johnson
Bret Johnson
Mark Hoak
Mark Goodman
Kirby Fenton
Richard Repasky
Brad Crabb

William Blood



1979-80

1980-81

1981-82

1982-83

1983-84

1984-85

1985-86

1986-87

1987-88

1988-89

1989-90

1990-91

1991-92

1992-93

1993-94

1994-95

1995-96

1996-97

1997-98

1998-99

1999-00

2000-01

2001-02

2002-03

2003-04

2004-05

2005-06

2006-07

Steven Bodamer
Steve Prenatt
Richard Dowling
Douglas Snyder
Randall Kinnear
Tracy Labow
Mike McCoy

Eric Lytle

Kevin Sines
Chad Chalmers
Tom Vincent
Chad Chalmers
Brian Arnink
George Ebert
Daniel Ledebur
Daniel Ledebur
Steve Felton
Christopher Good
Keith Beers
Mike Baily

Eric Zahner

Sam Mowrey
Joab Orr

Tyler Good
Tyler Good
Marc Panty
Tyler Mowrey
Benjamin Vincent

Benjamin Vincent



2007-08

2008-09 Adam Schwab
2009-10

2010-11 Alexander Kline
2011-12 Alexander Kline
2012-13 Corey Ciccarelli
2013-14  Kai Skinner
2014-15 Kai Skinner
2015-16 Tyler Gates
2016-17  Kai Skinner
2017-18

2018-19 JaiQuilJohnson
2019-20 Guy Anthony
2020-21 Derek Beach
2021-22 Garrett Knapp

2022-23 Manny Perez

Gilbert Parke Girls Basketball Award
1970-71 Beverly Blood

1971-72  Chris Bienio
1972-73  Vickie Dibble
1973-74  Vicki Motter
1974-75 Linda Nelson
1975-76 Lori Rodgers
1976-77 Ceora Martin
1977-78 Cheryl Zahner
1978-79 Brenda Proper
1979-80 Terri Lynn Crabb
1980-81 Jill Naldor
1981-82 Terry Nelson

1982-83 Kristen Smith



1983-84

1984-85

1985-86

1986-87

1987-88

1988-89

1989-90

1990-91

1991-92

1992-93

1993-94

1994-95

1995-96

1996-97

1997-98

1998-99

1999-00

2000-01

2001-02

2002-03

2003-04

2004-05

2005-06

2006-07

2007-08

2008-09

2009-10

2010-11

2011-12

Stacy Lamey
Kim Hopkins
Tammie Fenton
Mary Fyock
Mary Fyock
Mary Fyock
Marcy Kirkwood
Tracie Warner
Tracie Warner
Kristie Wiltanger
Julie Andes
Michelle Bradley
Christy Dawes
Christy Dawes
Autumn Kingen
Autumn Kingen
Leah Hummer
Jena Roberts
Randi Vargason
Randi Vargason
Stacey Root
Stefanie Lorey
Stefanie Lorey
Slexi Ebert

Drew Barnhart
Amanda Orr
Samantha Savitz
Dorothy Stromdahl

Grace Champion



2012-13

2013-14

2014-15

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23

Grace Champion
Shianne Donovan
Shianne Donovan
Shianne Donovan

Sara Galmish

Amber Scott

Isabella Sutley

Isabella Sutley

Abigail Colie

Herald Wrestling Award

1953-54

1954-55

1955-56

1956-57

1957-58

1958-59

1959-60

1960-61

1961-62

1962-63

1963-64

1964-65

1965-66

1966-67

1967-68

1968-69

1969-70

1970-71

Walt Swanson
Terry Brown
Charles Miller
Barton Walters
Phil Myer
James DeMiille
Bob Emerson
Bill Turner
Tom Harger
John Shaffer
Gerold Shaffer
Mike Anderson
George Wilcox
John Beatty
Richard Hasbrouck
Steve Bangs
Tom Goodwin

Jim Logan



1971-72

1972-73

1973-74

1974-75

1975-76

1976-77

1977-78

1978-79

1979-80

1980-81

1981-82

1982-83

1983-84

1984-85

1985-86

1986-87

1987-88

1988-89

1989-90

1990-91

1991-92

1992-93

1993-94

1994-95

1995-96

1996-97

1997-98

1998-99

1999-00

Steve Morris
Steve Morris
Doug Mowrey
Rich Hipp

Steve Vincent
Larry Drake

Jim Hummer
Timothy Dinger
Edward Zdarko
Donald O’Neill
Todd Logsdon
Timothy Wescoat
Eric Mowrey
Kenny Neely
Victor Warner
Bryan Warner
Bryan Warner
Patrick Swanson
Michael Burns
Ronald Wellman
Michael Burns
Joel Stearns
Tyler McIntosh
Tyler MclIntosh
Chad Cheney
Curt Rodgers
Forrest Harvey
Curtis Warner

Todd Mowrey



2000-01 Todd Mowrey
2001-02 Todd Mowrey
2002-03 Tyler Harrison
2003-04 Thomas Smith
2004-05 Matt Pondell
2005-06 Joseph Anderson
2006-07 Joseph Anderson
2007-08 Dylan Huffman
2008-09 Cody Brunst
2009-10 Jake Burnside
2010-11 Cody Brunst
2011-12 Cody Brunst
2012-13  Ehrin Lee
2013-14  Ehrin Lee
2014-15 Jason Oakes
2015-16 Hunter Thompson
2016-17 Hunter Wagner
2017-18 Luciano DeRose
2018-19 Hunter Thompson
2019-20 Seth Donovan
2020-21 Brock Covell
2021-22 Brock Covell

2022-23 Brock Covell

Joe Dunkerley Boys Swimming Award
1969-70 Gary Clark

1970-71 Jan Matkovich
1971-72 George Hassenfratz
1972-73 Tupper Kinder
1973-74  Steve Leach

1974-75 Steve Leach



1975-76

1976-77

1977-78

1978-79

1979-80

1980-81

1981-82

1982-83

1983-84

1984-85

1985-86

1986-87

1987-88

1988-89

1989-90

1990-91

1991-92

1992-93

1993-94

1994-95

1995-96

1996-97

1997-98

1998-99

1999-00

2000-01

2001-02

2002-03

2003-04

Donald Shupe
Donald Shupe
Alan Sauber

John Ague

Jay Gadsby
James Ebert

Ted Davidson
Joseph Zurovchak
John Zurovchak
Craig Ludwick
James Myer
Joseph Hollo
Brett Snyder
James Barrett
Kristoph Kocan
Donald Dowling
Donald Dowling
Dane Rauschenbert
Sergey Kornilov
Jason Walter
Justin Kline
Adam Sutley
Mike Mitcham
Ben Atkins

Pat Walsh

Jeff Kilner

Kevin Jones

Clint Schreckengost

Cody Sterling



2004-05 Michael Forbes
2005-06 Cody Hunter
2006-07 Tyson Robbins
2007-08 Robert Morris
2008-09 Nathan Randall
2009-10 Seth Come
2010-11 Alex Furlan
2011-12 Adam Bleday
2012-13 Adam Bleday
2013-14 Devon Pettit
2014-15 Seth Mehlenbacher
2015-16 Austin Deeter
2016-17 Shane Steffy
2017-18 Shane Steffy
2018-19 Zachary Titus
2019-20 Zachary Titus
2020-21 Frank Barger
2021-22 Conan Young

2022-23 John Herman

Jay Martin Girls Swimming Award
1970-71 Barb Seel

1970-72  Sue Smith
1972-73  Sue Smith
1973-74  Jackie Schaum
1974-75 Jill Martin
1975-76  Cindy Wagner
1976-77 Beth Morrical
1977-78 Beth Morrical
1978-79 Janet Zurovchak

1979-80 Lisa Morrical



1980-81

1981-82

1982-83

1998-84

1984-85

1985-86

1986-87

1987-88

1988-89

1989-90

1990-91

1991-92

1992-93

1993-94

1994-95

1995-96

1996-97

1997-98

1998-99

1999-00

2000-01

2001-02

2002-03

2003-04

2004-05

2005-06

2006-07

2007-08

2008-09

Lisa Morrical
Jennifer Mowrey
Jennifer Dibble
Mary Bula

Carol Garrett
Kara Hopkins
Kara Hopkins
Gail Ebert
Ashleigh English
Ruth Roeder

Christine Felton

Holly Shaffer
Tracy Gagnon
Suzanne Bauer
Suzanne Bauer
Gretchen Mowrey
Allison Johnson
Jessica Carlson
Rebecca Clark
Lindsey Stoltz
Elizabeth leach
Jenna Sutley
Kattie Beach
Kara Hopwood
Melissa Bromley
Katie Van Epps
DeAnn Pertz

Devon Chappel



2009-10 Taylor Snyder
2010-11 Taylor Snyder
2011-12  Emily Nottingham
2012-13 Katie Neely
2013-14 Megan Bowser
2014-15 Ava Young
2015-16 Jazmyn Young
2016-17 Sarah Hasbrouck
2017-18 Jazmyn Young
2018-19 Katherine McAllister
2019-20 McKenna Houck
2020-21 Sophia Sampson
2021-22 Sophia Sampson

2022-23 Sophia Sampson

Dr. C. C. Edwards Boys Track Award
1955-56 Thomas Bodamer

1956-57 Howard Sampson
1957-58 James Bodamer
1958-59 Tom Fye
1959-60 Tom Madden
1960-61 Randy Miller
1961-62  Curt Crocker
1962-63 Walter Mulchin
1963-64 Rick Bell

1964-65 Martin Osborne
1965-66 John & Jim Kocan
1966-67 Glenn Ongley
1967-68 John Bennett
1968-69 Ronald Stewart

1969-70 Cliff Cabble



1970-71

1971-72

1972-73

1973-74

1974-75

1975-76

1976-77

1977-78

1978-79

1979-80

1980-81

1981-82

1982-83

1983-84

1984-85

1985-86

1986-87

1987-88

1988-89

1989-90

1990-91

1991-92

1992-93

1993-94

1994-95

1995-96

1996-97

1997-98

1998-99

John Clark
Steve Morrical
Mike Seiber
Ron McKee
Steve Evans
Don Owens
Jeff Clark

Paul Livermore
Mark Tisi

Bruce Evans
Jeffrey Repasky
Brian Vroman
Michael Anderson
James Tracy
Kurt Fay
Douglas Carr
Scott Bowes
Scott Bowes
Jason Drake
Michael Brown
Ryan Wells
John Eason
David Clark
MacDonald Knapp
Chad Covell
Aaron Snyder
Brian Strickland
Matt Carman

Greg English



1999-00

2000-01

2001-02

2002-03

2003-04

2004-05

2005-06

2006-07

2007-08

2008-09

2009-10

2010-11

2011-12

2012-13

2013-14

2014-15

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23

Justin Bienio

Joe Covell

Ben Nosko

Ken Bodamer
lan Tobin

Travis Nosko
Andrew Braun
Eric Foley

Parker Kocan
Corey Henderson
Trevor Foley
Brandon Bortzer
Seth Fulmer
Corey Ciccarelli
Lucas Anderson
Benjamin Roberts
Evan Fenyo
Michael Watkins
Cade Skinner

Cade Skinner

Kaleb Sopher
Kaleb Sopher

Landen Wolfkiel

Cecil Harrison, Jr. Girls Track Award

1970-71

1971-72

1972-73

1973-74

1974-75

Chris Burrows
Ruth Dymond
Diane Stefaniszyn
Sherry Morris

Cindy Irwin



1975-76

1976-77

1977-78

1978-79

1979-80

1980-81

1981-82

1982-83

1983-84

1984-85

1985-86

1986-87

1987-88

1988-89

1989-90

1990-91

1991-92

1992-93

1993-94

1994-95

1995-96

1996-97

1997-98

1998-99

1999-00

2000-01

2001-02

2002-03

2003-04

Robin Grant

Beth Nagy

Lucy Galinsky
Karen Brown

Fay Rectenwald
Sandy Nelson
Kimberly Strain
Christa Landas
Julia Nosko
Sharin Clark
Tammie Fenton
Kara Hopkins
Stacie Berneburg
Kimberly Sines
Laura Reynolds
Cheri Lavan
Catherine MclIntosh
Stephanie Dloniak
Nancy Knapp
Nancy Knapp

Lisa Fanellia
Renee Anderson
Krista Fledderman
Jessica Carlson
Leah Hummer
Kathryn Funk
Leah Hummer
Kathryn Funk

Kathryn Funk



2004-05 Britney Carr
2005-06 Alexa Ebert
2006-07 LauraKoller
2007-08 DeAnn Pertz
2008-09 Lauralee
2009-10 Lauralee
2010-11 Darin Barnhart
2011-12 Leah Henderson
2012-13 Leah Henderson
2013-14 SarahlJones
2014-15 Tyanna Hernandez
2015-16 Rachel Fry
2016-17 Rachel Fry
2017-18 Rachel Fry
2018-19 Shealynn Titus
2019-20

2020-21 Shealynn Titus
2021-22  Julia Johnson

2022-23  Ariel Adams

William C. Hettrick Boys Field Award
1983-84 Samuel Ridgway

1984-85 Thomas Schlosser
1985-86 Douglas Carr
1986-87 Kevin Sines
1987-88 Kevin Sines
1988-89 Steven Carr
1989-90 Steven Carr
1990-91 Patrick Ongley
1991-92 Adam Lesko

1992-93 Jason Roberts



1993-94  Paul Kerr

1994-95 Cameron Bodamer
1995-96 Christopher Crisman
1996-97 Bryan Beers
1997-98 Christopher Crisman
1998-99 Rusty Atkins
1999-00 Trevor Frazier
2000-01 Chad Edwards
2001-02 Zachary Nichols
2002-03 Zachary Nichols
2003-04 Brian Skokowski
2004-05 Rodney Confer
2005-06 Benjamin Vroman
2006-07 John Slater
2007-08 LeviPardee
2008-09 Cameron Atha
2009-10 Tanner Evans
2010-11 Alexander Kline
2011-12  Alexander Kline
2012-13 Sam Bodamer
2013-14 Tate Schwab
2014-15 Matthew Kerr
2015-16 Matthew Kerr
2016-17 Brady Corklin
2017-18 Steven Partridge
2018-19 Riley Corklin
2019-20

2020-21 Lodge Nosko
2021-22 Lodge Nosko

2022-23  Konnor Shumaker-Carpin



Gloria Carozza Girls Field Award
1983-84 Susan Vincent

1984-85 Susan Vincent
1985-86 Wendy Roberts
1986-87 Amy Schlosser
1987-88 Wendy Mahany
1988-89 Angela Stoke
1989-90 Angela Stoke
1990-91 Savalla Hillard
1991-92  Savalla Hillard
1992-93  Julie Corklin
1993-94 Terena Arnink
1994-95 Alice Fan

1995-96 Martha Stevenson
1996-97 Kali Labolle
1997-98 Andrea Davidson
1998-99 Heather Anderson
1999-00 Candy Richards
2000-01 Casandra Romaniszyn
2001-02 Vanessa Forbes
2002-03 Vanessa Forbes
2003-04 Casey Root
2004-05 Amy Minium
2005-06 Sarah Leach
2006-07 Alexa Ebert
2007-08 Jacquelyn Kerr
2008-09 Darin Barnhart
2009-10 Tierra Corklin

2010-11 Tierra Corklin



2011-12 Samantha Owens
2012-13 Courtney Allen
2013-14 Malissa Humanic
2014-15 Malissa Humanic
2015-16 Malissa Humanic
2016-17 Carli Culver
2017-18 Corenne Burrows
2018-19 Carli Culver
2019-29

2020-21 Athena Schmidt
2021-22 Amber Auer

2022-23 Sophia Sampson

Larry Kirkwood Boys Track & Field Leadership Award
2008-09 Adam Schwab

2009-10 John Shoup
2010-11 Matt Southwick
2011-12 Andrew Moronski
2012-13 Ryan Ernecoff
2013-14 Ryan Burton
2014-15 Richard Brown
2015-16 Noah Vroman
2016-17 Joseph Downing
2017-18 Jacob Southwick
2018-19 Aric Burleigh
2019-20

2020-21 Frank Barger
2021-22 Cole Endres

2022-23 Isaiah Yoder

Marshall A. Fisher Tennis Award
1965-66  Bill Ball



1966-67

1967-68

1968-69

1969-70

1970-71

1971-72

1972-73

1973-74

1974-75

1975-76

1976-77

1977-78

1978-79

1979-80

1980-81

1981-82

1982-83

1983-84

1984-85

1985-86

1986-87

1987-88

1988-89

1989-90

1990-91

1991-92

1992-93

1993-94

1994-95

Joe Ball

Denny L’Huillier
George Ball

Joe Janhofer
George Ball
Grant Vroman
Mark Horne
Mark Horne
David Mapes
John Ellsworth
Randy Davenport
Kathy Fye
Thomas Sauber
Jeffrey Dibble
Kurt Engleka
Jim Zurovchak
Jack Doolittle
John Zurovchak
Kevin Spence
Roger Mancastroppa
Kristin Dillon
Gary Kinnear
Craig Edwards
Craig Edwards
Joe Ball

David Antill
Steven Burns
Ryan Harvey

Douglas Antill



1995-96

1996-97

1997-98

1998-99

1999-00

2000-01

2001-02

2002-03

2003-04

2004-05

2005-06

2006-07

2007-08

2008-09

2009-10

2010-11

2011-12

2012-13

2013-14

2014-15

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23

Matthew Millholen
Lisa Wescoat

Luke Ruot

Luke Ruot

Corey Winton
Camille Shanahan
Ryan Necas
Graham Barnhart
Christopher Adelman
Toby Cressman
Jesse Wig

Robert Morris

Robert Morris

Eric Drusko
Michael Vinopal
Renata Drusko
Jonathan Cartney
Devon Pettit

Eric Maginnis
Eric Maginnis
Drew Lobdell

Mary-Katherine Masiker

Ean Tudor
Colyn Donovan

Lance Enright

W. Arthur Brady Baseball Award

1984-85

Robert Alexander



1985-86 Robert Alexander
1986-87 Robert Alexander
1987-88 Robert Alexander
1988-89 Robert Alexander
1989-90 Michael Anthony
1990-91 Todd Galmish
1991-92 Michael Fry
1992-93 Jeremiah Morrison
1993-94  Jonathan Morrison
1994-95 Cory Abrams
1995-96 Ryan Wig

1996-97 Ryan Wig

1997-98 Adam Edwards
1998-99 Travis Brown
1999-00 Cody Milliron
2000-01 Cody Milliron
2001-02 David Saintz
2002-03 Doug Atteberry
2003-04 Donald Morris
2004-05 Jarrett Watson & Ben Amsler
2005-06 Ryan Smith
2006-07 Derek Carr
2007-08 Derek Carr
2008-09 Sean Clark
2009-10 Jim Pattison
2010-11 James Burt
2011-12 Lucas Hipple
2012-13 Adam Bleday

2013-14 Tyler Ripper



2014-15 Seth Mehlenbacher
2015-16 Alex Vincent

2016-17 Matthew Leach

2017-18 Jack Garrett

2018-19 Brian Clark and Cole Culver
2019-20

2020-21 Hunter J. Titus

2021-22 Garrett Knapp

2022-23 Kasen Neely

Guy Bradley Girls Softball Award
1984-85 Kim Anderson

1985-86  Kristi Lowros
1986-87 Angela Parres
1987-88 Kimberly August
1988-89 Kimberly August
1989-90 Sherry Hopkins
1990-91 Katie Chalmers
1991-92  Katie Chalmers
1992-93 Heather Lemley
1993-94 Marla Sopher
1994-95 Kelly Bair
1995-96 Christy Dawes
1996-97 Christy Dawes
1997-98 Nova Sopher
1998-99 Abigail Watson
1999-00 Joanna Obert
2000-01 Camille Kline
2001-02 Andrea Kaminski
2002-03 Camille Kline

2003-04 Camille Kline



2004-05 Lisa Loker
2005-06 Laura Bromley
2006-07 Kari Amboyer
2007-08 Cassandra Savitz
2008-09 Alyssa Lesko
2009-10 Kaylan Wright
2010-11 Ashley Smith
2011-12  Amy Clark
2012-13 Marie Johnson
2013-14 Amy Clark
2014-15 Jennifer Clark
2015-16 Shianne Donovan
2016-17 Karlee Szympruch
2017-18 Emily Aul
2018-19 Lindsey Kemp
2019-20

2020-21 Lindsay Sines
2021-22 Audrey Herman

2022-23

E.A. Peterson Boys Sportsmanship Award
1956-57 Keith Warner

1957-58 Elwin Olson
1958-59 Tom Fye
1959-60 John Bedford
1960-61 Mike Romaniszyn
1961-62 Dick Shaffer
1962-63  Curt Southwick
1963-64 Paul Romaniszyn
1964-65 John Varnum

1965-66 Rick Bush



1966-67

1967-68

1968-69

1969-70

1970-71

1971-72

1972-73

1973-74

1974-75

1975-76

1976-77

1977-78

1978-79

1979-80

1980-81

1981-82

1982-83

1983-84

1984-85

1985-86

1986-87

1987-88

1988-89

1989-90

1990-91

1991-92

1992-93

1993-94

1994-95

John Reagle

Don Watt

Craig Strawbridge
Kris Southwick
Sam Pringle

Dan Romaniszyn
Gary Carlson
Amy Nagy

Ron Hummer
Steve Brown
Chris Livermore
Dan Whithill
Philip Henderson
David Snyder
David Brown
Douglas Strawbridge
James Wescoat
Michael Shaffer
Kevin Brown
Daniel Snyder
Kevin Spence
Jeffrey Nystrom
Chase Steinbuhler
Jason Drake
Matthew Neely
George R. Ebert
Joshua Wig

Jason Roberts

Chad Covell



1995-96 Josh Higley
1996-97 Brandon Walter
1997-98  Chris Crisman
1998-99 Matt Johnson
1999-00 Jack Roberts
2000-01 Lukas Alex
2001-02  Kyle Minium
2002-03 Nathan Brown
2003-04 Nicholas Vroman
2004-05 Benjamin Amsler
2005-06 David Funk
2006-07 Ben Vincent
2007-08 Benjamin Anderson
2008-09 Adam Schwab
2009-10 Zane Lesko
2010-11 Matthew Southwick
2011-12 AlexKline
2012-13 Ryan Ernecoff
2013-14 Harland Kester
2014-15 Matthew McCord
2015-16 Logan Sines
2016-17 Brady Corklin
2017-18 Luciano DeRose
2018-19 Brian Clark
2019-20 Laird Stover
2020-21 Trey Kirvan
2021-22 Garrett Knapp

2022-23 Isaiah Yoder

Phyllis J. Zurovchak Girls Sportsmanship Award
1983-84 Tambra Warner



1984-85 Christine Stewart
1985-86 Gwendolynne Mowrey
1986-87 Patricia Piper
1987-88 Evelyn Jackson
1988-89 Davon Fay
1989-90 Michelle Matz
1990-91 Jodi Miller
1991-92 Brandi Strawbridge
1992-93 Susan Fan
1993-94  Terena Arnink
1994-95 Ann Chalmers
1995-96 Martha Stevenson
1996-97 Maria Obert
1997-98 Katie Billig
1998-99 Autumn Kingen
1999-00 Erika Weber
2000-01 Emily Reinhardt
2001-02 Kim Badowski
2002-03 Jena Sutley
2003-04 Cynthia Stephens
2004-05 Rachael Clark
2005-06 Laura Bromley
2006-07 Samantha Evans
2007-08 Erin O’Neill
2008-09 Alyssa Lesko
2009-10 Mirah Rogers
2010-11 Taylor Snyder
2011-12  Emily Nottingham

2012-13 Leah Henderson



2013-14 MacKenzie Foley
2014-15 Karee Lesko
2015-16 Shianne Donovan
2016-17 Sara Galmish
2017-18 Rachel Fry
2018-19 Emma Sines
2019-20 McKenna Houck
2020-21 Madison Nellis
2021-22  Julia Johnson

2022-23 Emma Slocum

David Bush Boys Most Improve Athlete Award
1966-67 Martin Patterson

1967-68 Barney McCracken
1968-69 John Theuret
1969-70 Terry Bidwell
1970-71 Steve Kline
1971-72  lJim Robbins
1972-73  Mike Seiber
1973-74 Dennis Dressler
1974-75 Dewey Watson
1975-76  Amber Griffin
1976-77 Dale Smithers
1977-78 Kevin Snyder
1978-79 Randy Patterson
1979-80 James Smithers
1980-81 Joan Myer
1981-82 Kathleen Spoharski
1982-83 Evelyn Snyder
1983-84 James Tracy

1984-85 Bennie McClellan



1985-86 Kenneth Watkins
1986-87 David Nicols
1987-88 Robert Piilewski
1988-89 Shawn Sampson
1989-90 Adam Kane
1990-91 James Brown
1991-92  Joe Ricke

1992-93  Samuel Roberts IlI
1993-94  Patrick Worman
1994-95 Cameron Bodamer
1995-96 Justin Kline
1996-97 Bryan Beers
1997-98 Kevin Hasbrouck
1998-99 Matt Cope
1999-00 Charles Vroman
2000-01 Jeff Kilner
2001-02 Justin Snyder
2002-03 Tom Smith
2003-04 David Diem
2004-05 Michael Forbes
2005-06 Benjamin Vroman
2006-07 Joseph Anderson
2007-08 Nathan Bayless
2008-09 Nate Randall
2009-10 Seth Come
2010-11 Brandon Bortzer
2011-12 Michael McGaughey
2012-13 Jared Hazen

2013-14 Ethan Rapp



2014-15 Robert Youngkin
2015-16 Noah Vroman
2016-17 Sylvester Baker
2017-18 Jacob Southwick
2018-19 Cole Culver
2019-20 Guy Anthony
2020-21 Frank Barger
2021-22 Lodge Nosko

2022-23 Kasen Neely

Girls Most Improved Athlete Award
1983-84 Ginnie Wilcox

1984-85 Kristen English
1985-86 Judith Wolfkiel
1986-87 Jodi Brown
1987-88 Wendy Mahany
1988-89 Karey Lamey
1989-90 LauraReynolds
1990-91 Rebecca Lohrke
1991-92  Heather Beers
1992-93 Heather Hennes
1993-94 Bethany Bradley
1994-95 Alice Fan
1995-96 Lisa Hamrick
1996-97 Alicia Andes
1997-98 Krista Fledderman
1998-99 Lindsey Stoltz
1999-00 Jessica M. Leach
2000-01 Lindsey Stoltz
2001-02 Lindsey Walsh

2002-03 Holly Corey



2003-04 Camille Kline
2004-05 Alison Harvey
2005-06 Melissa Bromley
2006-07 Kari Amboyer
2007-08 Cassandra Savitz
2008-09 Devon Chappel
2009-10 Samantha Savitz
2010-11 Veronica Ditty
2011-12 Lindsey Downing
2012-13 Katelyn Garrett
2013-14 Megan Bowser
2014-15 Jennifer Clark
2015-16 BarilJohnson
2016-17 Karlee Szympruch
2017-18 Mary-Katherine Masiker
2018-19 Sierra Baker
2019-20 Brooke Fry
2020-21 Shealynn Titus
2021-22 Madelynne Reed

2022-23 Carly Moon



